



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8V11
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 429 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44971115201 (*)
Contract Desc: FIRST COAST EXPRESSWAY SAFETY(CLAY&DUVAL)(MP31-MP45.7)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$8,209,802.19	100.00% Intent to Award
2	DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,577,408.74	104.48%
3	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,858,215.14	107.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: AUGUST 27, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8V11
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 429 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44971115201 (*)

Contract Descr: FIRST COAST EXPRESSWAY SAFETY(CLAY&DUVAL)(MP31-MP45.7)

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for safety enhancements along SR 23 (First Coast Expressway) in Clay and Duval County. The intent of this project is to construct guardrail intervention for canal protection within the projects interchanges, wrong way driving countermeasures per FDM Section 230, ethernet switches for District 2 CCTV connectivity, and one backup generator for the ITS master hub. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44971115201		(1.000) LS	850,000.00000	850,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	885,000.00000	885,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44971115201		(429.000) DA (LS)	720,000.00000	720,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00	1,920,000.00000	1,920,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,330.000 HR	100.00000	133,000.00	90.00000	119,700.00	85.00000	113,050.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,945.000 ED	0.30000	883.50	1.00000	2,945.00	0.60000	1,767.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,545.000 ED	0.25000	1,136.25	1.00000	4,545.00	0.30000	1,363.50
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		51.000 ED	10.00000	510.00	10.00000	510.00	14.00000	714.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		410.000 ED	15.00000	6,150.00	20.00000	8,200.00	22.00000	9,020.00
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		267.000 ED	1.00000	267.00	1.00000	267.00	0.70000	186.90
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		64.000 ED	10.00000	640.00	10.00000	640.00	13.00000	832.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		64.000 ED	10.00000	640.00	5.00000	320.00	13.00000	832.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		32,736.000 LF	2.00000	65,472.00	0.10000	3,273.60	1.10000	36,009.60
0060 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		28.000 EA	5,200.00000	145,600.00	100.00000	2,800.00	6,900.00000	193,200.00
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	300.00000	900.00	200.00000	600.00	105.00000	315.00
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		98.160 AC	200.00000	19,632.00	75.00000	7,362.00	110.00000	10,797.60
0075 0107 2 MOWING		98.160 AC	230.00000	22,576.80	75.00000	7,362.00	130.00000	12,760.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44971115201		(6.100) AC (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	424,000.00000	424,000.00
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,563.800 CY	70.00000	249,466.00	40.00000	142,552.00	40.00000	142,552.00
0090 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		788.500 CY	120.00000	94,620.00	20.00000	15,770.00	17.00000	13,404.50
0095 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		2,019.200 TN	500.00000	1,009,600.00	490.00000	989,408.00	330.00000	666,336.00
0100 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		1.000 EA	18,000.00000	18,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00
0105 0430173118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN		50.000 LF	400.00000	20,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00	245.00000	12,250.00
0110 0430611225 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:3 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
0115 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		170.000 LF	95.00000	16,150.00	50.00000	8,500.00	73.00000	12,410.00
0120 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		29,042.000 LF	38.00000	1,103,596.00	40.00000	1,161,680.00	24.00000	697,008.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		9.000 EA	600.00000	5,400.00	750.00000	6,750.00	435.00000	3,915.00
0130 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		300.000 LF	12.00000	3,600.00	8.00000	2,400.00	6.00000	1,800.00
0135 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		21.000 EA	2,700.00000	56,700.00	2,100.00000	44,100.00	1,800.00000	37,800.00
0140 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		24.000 EA	5,000.00000	120,000.00	3,500.00000	84,000.00	3,400.00000	81,600.00
0145 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		24,267.000 SY	6.00000	145,602.00	4.00000	97,068.00	7.20000	174,722.40
0150 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44971115201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0155 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44971115201		(1.000) LS	78,501.84000	78,501.84	78,501.84000	78,501.84	78,501.84000	78,501.84
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,974,643.39		\$5,436,754.44		\$5,559,048.14



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		96.000 EA	600.00000	57,600.00	383.00000	36,768.00	615.00000	59,040.00
0165 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		33.000 EA	2,500.00000	82,500.00	1,658.00000	54,714.00	2,100.00000	69,300.00
0170 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		20.000 EA	3,100.00000	62,000.00	1,967.00000	39,340.00	2,650.00000	53,000.00
0175 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	450.00000	450.00	315.00000	315.00
0180 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		40.000 EA	60.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	4,000.00	115.00000	4,600.00
0185 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	287.00000	1,435.00	260.00000	1,300.00
0190 0700 3406 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	6,267.00000	6,267.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
0195 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	20.00000	40.00	210.00000	420.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00	670.00000	670.00
0205 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		28.000 EA	100.00000	2,800.00	64.00000	1,792.00	79.00000	2,212.00
0210 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		64.000 EA	150.00000	9,600.00	75.00000	4,800.00	210.00000	13,440.00
0215 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		44.000 EA	7,000.00000	308,000.00	7,070.00000	311,080.00	7,200.00000	316,800.00
0220 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		182.000 EA	8.00000	1,456.00	5.00000	910.00	7.10000	1,292.20
0225 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44971115201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,075.00000	7,075.00
0230 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		31.000 EA	200.00000	6,200.00	150.00000	4,650.00	212.00000	6,572.00
0235 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		29.000 EA	100.00000	2,900.00	75.00000	2,175.00	106.00000	3,074.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0711 14660		21.000	3,000.00000	63,000.00	2,500.00000	52,500.00	3,550.00000	74,550.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$613,856.00		\$526,271.00		\$617,860.20
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0245 0630 2 11		299.000	12.00000	3,588.00	14.00000	4,186.00	15.00000	4,485.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0250 0630 2 12		61.000	60.00000	3,660.00	49.00000	2,989.00	50.00000	3,050.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0255 0635 2 11		1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,080.00000	2,080.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0260 0715 1 12		872.000	3.00000	2,616.00	3.25000	2,834.00	3.30000	2,877.60
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		LF						
0265 0715 1 13		580.000	5.00000	2,900.00	7.25000	4,205.00	7.40000	4,292.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		LF						
0270 0715 1 60		1,430.000	1.00000	1,430.00	1.25000	1,787.50	1.30000	1,859.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$16,494.00		\$18,081.50		\$18,663.60

SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0275	0611 1 1	14.634	3,300.00000	48,292.20	1,603.00000	23,458.30	1,700.00000	24,877.80
	ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH	MI						
0280	0611 2 2	48.000	2,850.00000	136,800.00	1,600.00000	76,800.00	1,700.00000	81,600.00
	ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE	EA						
0285	0611 2 3	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,810.00000	9,620.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00
	ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- COMMUNICATIONS BUILDING	EA						
0290	0630 2 11	13,317.000	29.00000	386,193.00	19.50000	259,681.50	20.00000	266,340.00
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0295	0630 2 12	2,916.000	30.00000	87,480.00	32.00000	93,312.00	33.00000	96,228.00
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0300	0630 2 14	160.000	40.00000	6,400.00	42.00000	6,720.00	43.00000	6,880.00
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF						
0305	0633 1122	11,094.000	4.40000	48,813.60	6.00000	66,564.00	6.10000	67,673.40
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 13-48 FIBERS	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0310 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		306.000 EA	55.00000	16,830.00	64.00000	19,584.00	65.00000	19,890.00
0315 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		11.000 EA	60.00000	660.00	58.00000	638.00	59.00000	649.00
0320 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		264.000 EA	55.00000	14,520.00	47.00000	12,408.00	49.00000	12,936.00
0325 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		11.000 EA	1,500.00000	16,500.00	1,225.00000	13,475.00	1,250.00000	13,750.00
0330 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	1,370.00000	13,700.00	1,400.00000	14,000.00
0335 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		429.000 DA	420.00000	180,180.00	200.00000	85,800.00	205.00000	87,945.00
0340 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		68.000 EA	2,300.00000	156,400.00	1,180.00000	80,240.00	1,200.00000	81,600.00
0345 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		15.000 EA	4,700.00000	70,500.00	2,960.00000	44,400.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0350 0639 1420 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		1.000 AS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,560.00000	2,560.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
0355 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		6,860.000 LF	9.00000	61,740.00	7.75000	53,165.00	7.90000	54,194.00
0360 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		14.000 EA	1,500.00000	21,000.00	1,990.00000	27,860.00	2,050.00000	28,700.00
0365 0639 5 1 EMERGENCY GENERATOR- PERMANENT, UP TO 25 KW		1.000 EA	100,000.00000	100,000.00	120,700.00000	120,700.00	123,000.00000	123,000.00
0370 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		12.000 EA	2,200.00000	26,400.00	2,025.00000	24,300.00	2,100.00000	25,200.00
0375 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		11.000 EA	2,000.00000	22,000.00	2,700.00000	29,700.00	2,800.00000	30,800.00
0380 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		4.000 EA	45,000.00000	180,000.00	75,620.00000	302,480.00	77,500.00000	310,000.00
0385 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		7.000 EA	45,000.00000	315,000.00	75,620.00000	529,340.00	77,000.00000	539,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0390 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		11.000 EA	11,000.00000	121,000.00	13,700.00000	150,700.00	14,500.00000	159,500.00
0395 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		48.000 EA	8,500.00000	408,000.00	8,520.00000	408,960.00	8,700.00000	417,600.00
0400 0684 1 6 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		37.000 EA	300.00000	11,100.00	565.00000	20,905.00	575.00000	21,275.00
0405 0684 7 1 MANAGED HUB ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	38,000.00000	76,000.00	18,650.00000	37,300.00	19,000.00000	38,000.00
0410 0684 7 6 MANAGED HUB ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	678.00000	1,356.00	690.00000	1,380.00
0415 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		11.000 EA	6,000.00000	66,000.00	6,285.00000	69,135.00	6,400.00000	70,400.00
0420 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		11.000 EA	1,000.00000	11,000.00	1,040.00000	11,440.00	1,075.00000	11,825.00
0004 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$2,604,808.80		\$2,596,301.80		\$2,662,643.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8V11

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(3) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$8,209,802.19		\$8,577,408.74		8,858,215.14



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240813 August 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8V11

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.